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POWER PLANT EQUIPMENT
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) is being geared to take up 800 MW supercritical thermal sets and 765 KV sub-stations through appropriate policy support;

(b) if so, whether the BHEL has made any agreement with foreign company for transfer of technology agreement for 800 MW supercritical thermal power plant; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by the BHEL to meet the increased demand for power plant equipment?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN
DEV)

(a)&(b): BHEL has recently entered into a technology transfer agreement with Alstom S.A France for steam generating equipment required for 800 MW Super-critical Thermal Power Plants. It has an ongoing technology transfer agreement with Siemens AG, Germany in respect of steam turbines and turbo generators for the same.

(c): BHEL is enhancing its annual manufacturing capacity from the present 6000 MW to 10000 MW by 2007 to cater to the expected power addition programmes in the country under 11th and 12 Five Year Plan Periods.
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